Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
mpu-4-exKFD2-STC4-Ex
Product Information mpu-4-ex
Pt-100 Two-Wire Transmitter Ex
Applications
• 4...20mA transmitter for Pt100 temperature sensors in
gasiform explosive atmosphere (zone 0, 1 und 2)
• for installation in temperature sensor (e. g. TFP-40...TFP-90)

Ex-transmitter power supply
Order Code
Order example: mpu-4-ex / 0-150°C
with sensor: TFP - 41 / 100 / mpu-4-ex / 0-100°C
Specification
Housing plastics PA6GV30
style mpu-4-ex Ø44x19mm
mounting 2x thread M4,
distance 33,0mm
Protection class IP 40
Temperature range ambient -40...+85°C
storage temperature -55...+90°C
Humidity without condensation 0...98%
Electr. connection screw clamp 4x1,5mm2
Input Pt100 sensor two-wire connection
Output current loop 4...20mA
Ranges standard -10...+40°C; 0...50/
100/150/200°C
smallest range 25 K
max. -200...+850°C
Reproducibility <±0,1% of full scale
Temperature drift <0,01%/K
Overflow 23mA / 3,5mA
Sensor error short circuit <-225°C
wire break >875°C
Supply 8...28VDC
ripple ≤±5%
Security relevant parameters
Certificate Demko EEx ia IICT5/T6
ATEX II 1G
Supply 8...28VDC
Inductivity internal Li ≤ 10µH
Capacity internal Ci ≤ 10nF
Temperature class T1...T5: -40°C < Tamb < 85°C
T6: -40°C < Tamb < 50°C
Barrier specification voltage U ≤ 28VDC
current I ≤ 0,1A
power P ≤ 0,7W
EMC
Normal standards EN 61000-6-3,
EN 61000-6-2
Product standard EN 61326
NAMUR NAMUR NE21
Markus Kalischek
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
Installation mpu-4-ex
Electrical connection
Instrument label
ATEX II 1G  EEx ia IIC T5/T6
II Instrument group
For all applications in explosive atmosphere, but
not for mine opening.
1G Instrument catogory
For permanent gasiform explosive atmosphere.
EEX Electrical instrument for explosive atmosphere
ia Protection class "inherently safe"
Define requirement on the current loop acc. capacity,
resistor and inductivity. While normal running or occur of two
failures in every combination, no explosion is allowed.
II Explosion group
For all applications in explosive enviroment, but not for mine
opening.
C Further classification of explosion group for
inherently safe
Highest class. Instrument is tested by gas with low ignition
energy e.g hydrogen.
T5/T6 Temperature class
The max. possible surface temperature of the instrument is
85°C and it is certified for gases with a ignition energy of